

SR0264

LRB099 11697 GRL 33510 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of David L. Pedersen, who passed away on 4 January 17, 2015; and

5 WHEREAS, David Pedersen was born on June 13, 1954; his 6 parents were Lucielle G. Pedersen and Louis C. Pedersen; and

7 WHEREAS, David Pedersen was a classic car fan and loved
8 attending car shows and antique toy shows; and

9 WHEREAS, David Pedersen was employed at J&D Auto Body in 10 Crystal Lake for many years; he also worked as Manager of the 11 Royal Oaks Mobile Home Park and worked at the General 12 Kinematics Company in Crystal Lake for 25 years; and

13 WHEREAS, David Pedersen was preceded in death by his 14 father; and

15 WHEREAS, David Pedersen is survived by his wife, Teresea 16 Pedersen; 3 sons, David L.C. Pedersen, Jason D. Pedersen, and 17 Aaron W. Pedersen; his mother; 4 siblings, Robert L. Pedersen, 18 Kenith R. Pedersen, Shirley L. Berghorn (Pedersen), and Betty 19 G. Bernotis (Pedersen); and 9 grandchildren, Michael C. 20 Hamilton, Autumn J. Hamilton, Arianna L. Pedersen, Cora L. SR0264 -2- LRB099 11697 GRL 33510 r Pedersen, Bailey Pedersen, Danni Pedersen, Branden D. Pedersen, Payten M. Pedersen, and Annika C. Benton; therefore, be it

4 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 5 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his 6 family and friends, mourn the passing of David L. Pedersen; and 7 be it further

8 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 9 presented to the family of David Pedersen as an expression of 10 our sympathy.